ODU Advanced Military Connector
ODU AMC®
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Y R – 0 – R 0 0 L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Y R – 0 – R 0 0 L

1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
G 8 1 Y A R – P 0 8 W F G 0 – 0 0 0 L
The Part Number Key
No. Description Coding
1 Type
S = Push-Pull plug
G = Receptacle
K = In-line receptacle
A = Break-Away plug
2 Style 1, 8, K, W
3 Size 0, 1, A, 2, 3, E
4 Series Y = ODU AMC
5 Keying (colour and mechanical) A – D
6 Material / surface of housing R = Ruthenium
8 Material insulator
9
10
Contact configuration (2 positions)
11 Contact type / surface
12 Contact diameter
13 Termination cross section
14 0
16 Locking principle
0 =	 Standard Version,
	 see page 11
R =	 Easy-Clean Version,
	 see page 35
17 Cover / nut 0 = Standard
18 0
19 Receptacle earth tag – GK and G8 L
Example plug
	 1 =	 Plug
	 2 =	 Style 1
	 3 =	 Size 1
	 4 =	 Series Y = ODU AMC
	 5 =	 Coding A = light brown
	 6 = 	Ruthenium over Aluminium
	 8 =	 Peek insulator
	9, 10 =	 8 positions
	 11 =	 Solder pin
	 12 =	 Contact diameter 0.7 mm
	 13 =	 Cross section AWG 22/0.38 mm2
	 14 =	 free (0)
	 16 =	 Locking Push-Pull
	 17 =	 free (0)
	 18 =	 free (0)
	 19 =	 free (0)
	 1 =	 Receptacle
	 2 =	 Style 8
	 3 =	 Size 1
	 4 =	 Series Y = ODU AMC
	 5 =	 Coding A = light brown
	 6 = 	Ruthenium over Aluminium
	 8 =	 Peek insulator
	9, 10 =	 8 positions
	 11 =	 Solder pin
	 12 =	 Contact diameter 0.7 mm
	 13 =	 Cross section AWG 22/0.38 mm2
	 14 =	 free (0)
	 16 =	 Locking Push-Pull / Break-Away
	 17 =	 free (0)
	 18 =	 free (0)
	 19 =	 Earth tag
Example receptacle